In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q 0 2

the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H H
e s Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

g

Companies House

B

31/01/2018 #1214
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number |07|3 |5 |73_f1_|_7_[—6—|?

- Filling in this form

Company name in full ITaste Sandwich Company Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

.

Liquidator's name

Full forenamef(s) Philippa

Sumame Smith

Liquidator's address

Building name/number l Oxford Chambers

Street | Oxford Road

Post town Guiseley

County/Region | | eeds

Postcode | L f S | 2 FCTFI?IT{T—

Country [

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) Kate Elizabeth @ Other liquidator
Use this section to telt us about

Surname Breese another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building namelnumber| Oxford Chambers @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | Oxford Road another liquidator.

Post town I Guiseley

County/Region l Leeds

o [L[s[2[0] [S[A[T

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs
Date of statement of affairs
oa P o P P N EN
Statement of affairs
| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 19856

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concummence

Sign and date .

Liquidator's signature

X Pl X

Signature date

e Toln PBlolils

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

“Notice of statement of affairs

Bﬁesenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

e Emma Mifsud [=] where to send
T \Walsh Taylor You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Address
| Oxford Chambers The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
| Oxford Road Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
' DX 33050 Cardiff.
[™" Guiseley
County/Region Lee dS
Posteode L|S|2]|0 9(A|T . -
- L[s2[o] [o]AlT  pvemermiomation
— For further information please see the guidance notes
| on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

! Telephone 0871 2228308

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

0 You have signed the form.

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0







Taste Sandwich Company Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 December 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Furniture & Equipment 3,875.00 1,000.00
Stock 1,725.00 250.00
Cash at Bank 2,440.00 2,440.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 3,690.00

|

R natuG\Q\,&n\gr\ Date \’S\\’l\\'\




Taste Sandwich Company Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 December 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 3,680.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 4,000.00
4,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors {310.00}
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
{310.00°
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (310.00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (310.00}
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (310.00}
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall te fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 4,960.00
Employees 2,600.00
Banks/Institutions 122.00
H M Revenue & Customs Corpaoration Tax 2,516.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 15,000.00
25,198.00
Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (25,508.00,
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (25,508.00)
Issued and calied up capital
Ordinary Shareholders (100.00)
(100.00)
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (25,408.00)

Date 8\\ ?—-\ \_—\

Signatun )

TJK



P

FOIEL L}07 Jequens(] gl

60'S102 1BAT0S SdI

00'865°C2 funelo) seuua 6
00'cel D31 109 ‘SIYSHIOA 1S9M 'PIOJPRIY 189808 19dIeW 01 Yueg sAejoreg €010
00°005'e sulf|o) preyoly yew 2010
00'9i5‘e wopBupy paluN "XV 1 X 'SWOISN?) pUE 8nNusAsH WH ° S90IAeg XB | UOIBIDNI:) Xe| uofnelodion) SWolsns) R anusAsY WH vike)
00 09t'e ML 6187 'BUYSHIOA ISBAN ‘Spaa) ‘Lopeaj ‘Rep Apues 62-G2 paywr oj pue alup S 1 00LOD
oo.ooo.m.w avi v£1 ‘loodiaart ‘ssnoy veibey ‘Joojg pig ewebeuep g8 LVA - sWwoisny) g snueasy W4 COHD
3 $S2lppy gueN Ay

sioMpas) Auedwmon - g

payw Auedwon YoMpuUes ajse]
10}Ae ) YSIEM



Y

LO:E1 £10Z J8Guwesed £

0102 IBATIOS Sdi

10 | ebied

jrld 7 ajpeubig

000 00'001 00!} 00'L Bujjelo) saug ArewipaQ 2

000 0005 05 001 AseulpiQ uopeig ALeD JN LOLH

000 00°0S 0s 00°1L Areupip uone.q BN SIN 001H
SOIBUS  enjep

dnpred dnpeies 10 'ON jleujwoN oadAL SS3IppY awepN Aoy

Si9p|oyaieys - H
pajwi Auedwon yaimpues aisel
J10jAe] ysiem



